Page 1 of 27
NOTAM SUMMARY 2/2026
                                                   WMFC – KUALA LUMPUR FLIGHT INFORMATION REGION
The following ALPHA (A) series NOTAM which were still in force as at 0001UTC on 01st FEB 2026. NOTAM not included have either
been cancelled, time-expired or superseded by AIP Supplement or incorporated in the AIP Malaysia.
WMFC
A0440/26 A0439/26 A0438/26 A0437/26 A0436/26 A0435/26 A0428/26 A0427/26 A0426/26 A0425/26 A0423/26 A0421/26 A0417/26 A0416/26
A0414/26 A0413/26 A0397/26 A0395/26 A0394/26 A0368/26 A0367/26 A0359/26 A0358/26 A0342/26 A0292/26 A0280/26 A0279/26 A0243/26

E) REFER TO AIP AMENDMENT 04/25 - CHANGES PROMULGATED IN AD
2-WMKP-2-4.
AIRCRAFT TYPE DESIGNATION FOR BAY A1 AND BAY A4 REVISED.
A1: B77W, B773
A4: B77W, B744, B773, A333
1L: A333, B744
1: B748
APRON SURFACE STRENGTH FOR BAY 1 AND BAY 1L AMENDED.
1L: PCR 904 R/D/W/U
1: PCR 1026 R/D/W/U)
(A5431/25 NOTAMN
A) WMKP B) 2512051600 C) 2603051500
E) ALL TRAINING FLT NOT PERMITTED DUE TO OPR CONSTRAINTS)
(A5392/25 NOTAMN
A) WMKP B) 2512101630 C) 2603111500
E) TWY C CLSD.)
WMLH
(A5457/25 NOTAMN
A) WMLH B) 2512100500 C) 2602282359
E) ATIS FREQ 143.7MHZ AND 243.8MHZ NOT AVBL.)
Page 26 of 27
WMSA
(A0445/26 NOTAMN
A) WMSA B) 2603020100 C) 2603100500
D) DLY BTW 0100-0500
E) UA ACT WILL TAKE PLACE WI FLW COORD:
031207N 1013254E -
031205N 1013320E -
031221N 1013318E -
031224N 1013249E -
031213N 1013247E
(PADANG BOLA MOSEP, PAYA JARAS)
F) GND G) 500FT)
(A0444/26 NOTAMN
A) WMSA B) 2602100200 C) 2602150800
D) DLY BTN 0200-0800
E) UA ACT WILL TAKE PLACE WI FLW COORD:
031042.80N 1013609.32E -
031042.79N 1013648.81E -
030951.06N1013648.80E -
030951.06N 1013609.32E
(EMPIRE RESIDENCE, DAMANSARA PERDANA)
F) GND G) 400FT AMSL)
(A0443/26 NOTAMN
A) WMSA B) 2601310000 C) 2602030900
D) DLY BTN 0000-0900 JAN 31 TIL FEB 03
E) UA ACT WILL TAKE PLACE WI FLW COORD:
031207N 1013254E -
031205N 1013320E -
031221N 1013318E -
031224N 1013249E -
031213N 1013247E
(PADANG BOLA MOSEP, PAYA JARAS)
F) GND G) 500FT)
(A0424/26 NOTAMN
A) WMSA B) 2602010000 C) 2603311000
D) DLY 0000-1000
E) UA ACT WILL TAKE PLACE ALONG THE PETRONAS GAS PIPELINE FM:
030534.00N 1013131.00E - 030640.00N 1012426.00E -
030745.00N 1012120.00E - 030705.00N 1011942.00E
(SHAH ALAM - KLANG)
RMK: ACT SUBJ ATC
F) SFC G) 300FT AMSL)
(A0396/26 NOTAMN
A) WMSA B) 2602010500 C) 2605020700
E) UA ACT WILL TAKE PLACE WI FLW COORD:
030437.00N 1013222.10E - 030515.42N 1013222.16E - 030515.43N
1013303.11E - 030435.98N 1013303.56E
(STADIUM SHAH ALAM)
F) GND G) 200FT AGL)
(A0378/26 NOTAMN
A) WMSA B) 2602171300 C) 2602171400
E) FIREWORKS DISPLAY WILL TAKE PLACE WI 0.5NM CENTERED